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G.R.S. Form #114 B

ol A 0CT 5- 192¢
p DATE. .0 _q_t___fé___}?_.%; _____________

NAME. .. Beeny Frenk L . oo SERIAL No. 500793

L ¥ ' ,7 a1 4,-‘. i
i U R ORGANIZALION Go.l.6th Eagrs. .0 - %71/

2 DIVISION
GRAVE LOCATIONyrgonne -Amer.Cty .rsm%a&e gous=Montfaucon (Meuse) 1232 Sec .86
CTY. NAME NUMBER
¥ Al gaduge 1 B T ATV N T
GRAVE ROW PLOT
ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION _ SEemey al bty gk ST o
GRAVE COMMUNE DEPT

COORDINATES 286.6N 311.E Verdun & 35NE

CEMETERY CTY. NUMBER

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken vones, missing parts, etc.

______________________________________________________________ (A A S Zl )

DAT:O:— DEATH ﬁ 4 g A /’ !

”'AT;:. fﬁoM\ HiCHHEvAME // ') /
""""" Data from Form 1. o e "Hasy

AL e L A TR AT T e N VD CEMETERY
ST AR " RS MR DAL i L R R y
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY
Wm M. cLing
C
SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR _ | w 3[‘/.\_-.‘(.1_-_1‘19 _____________ aptainQu g, |
PINAL GRAVE LOCATION. Qaf.G, 1983 . ... . . B B9 Blogle I leo ol
DATE GRAVE ROW BEET
¢
Meuse-Argonne Am?_z:_l_f_:_an CW.-_1.‘???____B9!93%53?.?:@9&?:@19?}2@%1%9_@__(&?‘2-39*{
CEMETERY n
W
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lNSTRUOTIONS FOR_PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

‘ ’ﬂ‘ 25
} SETY “\:‘\ -\',";‘

"TTZN Forms 114-B are<to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three coples to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return Il three copies tc Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

; €
2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be: accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. 1If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form I6, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made orn these forms.



CO. Aq’ 6th. Eng. BEA.N’ B‘rank L. - Pvto 505798°
ixt, Dive Home: Caspar, yiyo,
drd .

private Bean was killed while advancing upon a machine gun nest
on the afternoon of Octe 20the 1919, in Claire Chenes Woods he
was hit in the heart by a machine gun bullet, being killed out

right, he was buried just outside of the woods on the northern
side,

Informant: Walters, Thomas J.= CPl.R037058,
Co' A.’ Gth. EngrSo

Home pMunising, Mich,

Signed. rhomas J, Walters - Cple

Emergency address:
Jesse xeith (Friend)
¢/o Keith Lumber Co,
Caspar, VWyOe

Sd



G.B.ﬁ. FORM i‘TO.lG. ‘ ‘ Place NEUFCHATEAU
' : . Date qune 28, 1919,

REPORT OF DISINTERIMTITY AND REBURTAL: i, 4. _
Rdrxé.izus of: . : .
Neme B.Em’ Fran.k' Tia : : ; _ A Tumber: 5057998
Romk  Unkn orgenization: Uk Cy o L 4 q. :
Disintomont and Reburial mac}c by Group: | _ ; Unit:
Disinterred (Bate) . Froms (Clvo con:letc locotion)
12th J'qhe 1919, : : Grave Not Previouslv Recorded

. Map 35 NE__E 300400 [ 28645
- Dgﬁwmz @A / 7 7%77

Rebwiied (Dato) Wkl in:  {(Cive corplete locatlon)
12th Tume 1919, - . Grave #18. Sece 86, Plot 1. W,
' ABGONNE_ AMERmAumx._ng EETM T,

; . | o b : Romc« i "K\

oport as to n:turc of onrlml buriﬂl and -cond,lt;ton of body uwpon disinteriont:

28 ono identification tag found upon the body? o No

“hat other moeans of identification ware Tfound upon the body? None

* |3 311
i === . - = IR —1

NOANTTDRETD AA
CONFIRMED.No. D...

Tlotes

If upon disintement, offccts are found wupon the boc ios, the Y will bo 3°=omvtly
sont to the Bffecects Depot dircet, as is roquired by G. 0. 170, e, U f,, 1918,
ofter being carofully examined for clues to ig entity in éouutful Cascs, notation
Aercof will bc rmode ond reported to Chief, Graves Registration Service,

Supervised by Lt. Hughes

HOO'K v C.O.GI‘OHP Unlt |



. ®
STERN MILITARY BUR & -

ROUTE AND SCHEDULE £
EUROPEAN PILGRIMAGE SAILING FROM NEW YORK CITYQ.‘J;im_,_Z_l_,_,_, 1930
&
Marin Counby County, State of Califormia °

Namp Bean, Mrs Mabel C (H-2)

Address. Tiburon, Yalifornia (RR Station Sausalito)

Route going: IIP San Francisco, 8o Pac Ogden, Un Pac Omeha, CMStP&P Chi cago,
NYC New York.

Return: B&O Chicago, C&IW Omaha, Un Pac Ogden via Denver, So Pac Sen Ifren-
cisco;. WP

Passenger to make own arrangement via Boat Tiburon, California
to Sausalito, Calif,

Desires stopover at Washington, D C., Dunlap, Ia and Denver, Colo.

l Roap TRAIN | Tive | DATE
| T -
Itinerary ‘/Lv Sausalito NWP . Elec . | 10:00 AM June 15
going ://\r San Franecisco " ’ f | 10:32 AN g
B ¥ SoPac 20, | 11:00 AM o
Ar Ogden : "ol 1225 PM "6
[ry SN UnPac w0 2:05 PN N
Ar Omaha - " |  5:40 P gy
Ly 08 CUStP&H ol 8320 PM i)
VAr Chicago n nol o mia0 A U T:
/L + NYC 10 | 10:35 AM N
Ar Yew York (Grand i 142 | @8:45 P "o19
Lv ' Central Ste) }
Ar ‘
Ly
Ar
Lv ; |
Ar ’ ‘
Lyv | E
Ar ‘ 1‘
Lv ; ’
Ar ‘{ l

Goach Sgusalito, California to San Franciseo, California .
Stendard sleeper San Francisco, California to Chicas £0+ 11 54
and Chiocago, 11111101 ,’co New York,!

Accommodations:

Elapsed Time: 98 hrs:46 mine d we"

'.Ei‘tl‘a Fare:



w@sTeRN Milftary Bure/M

ROUTE AND SCHEDULE

EUROPEAN PILGRIMAGE SAILING FROM NEW YORK CITY_ June 21, , 1930

Merin County \ County, State of / . Calif ornia

Name__ Bean, lMrs Mabel X. (H=2)

Address

Tiburon, California (RR Station Sausalito)

Route going:

Return:

[tinerary
going

NWP San Franc
NYC New Yorke

Sm—g@o' )

cbtetsrie )
Passenger to mel

co, So Pac Ogden,/Un Pac Omeha, CMStP&P Chiocago,

7 %

C . ’ +) G 7
1_76,) 5};&:1’, 607"9 //(/L-'(L e \F firtcasea Z{W

/. 7
1 gUN /?G«Ku... ogm ({—,.vf ﬁb A«M——C{t’&:&r; A~
own arrghgement via Boet,/Tiburon, California

\\ to Safisalito, California

\I Jf(ozm TRAIN ‘ TiMe | DATE

|
< Ly Sausalito ' 10:00 AM

‘&Ar San Francisco
Lv :

Elec
Ai}

June 16

1" ] 20

Ar Ogden 2 18

Lv " ”

Ar Omeha 17

Lv @ l i
4 Ar Chicago { 0 k8
V/Lv L j \)'j('
J Ar New York (Graad A9

Lv Central Sta) & U‘lh

Ar L)

Lv W g &

Ar f ', ' 7

Ly i
Ar ,;’
Lv !
Ar

Lyv }

Ar |

Accommodations: Ceoach Sausalito, Celifornia to San Francisco, California.

WA&} and Chicago, Illinois to New York, N. Y.

Elapsed Time:

Extra Fare:

Standard sleeper San Francisco, California to Chiecago, Ill.,

98 Hrs: 45 Mine 4%
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K. Winton, nurse.
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SHBRL G va’ :frw"‘ /i
AR . Party H_.- Itlnerary MeusefAréonne Group.

W .:»,' PR "
: Rt 1IV*§ R TGN A

Sailed June 21, 1950 on 85 ROOSEVELT. Major'J;‘F.'Cottreii iﬁ'chéfgo;

Arrived bherbourg 5 8. June 29th. Mst by Major Dailey, Capt. Mitchell,

i Gapte Wl Dalton, Lify§t. ‘Gregory, Lieut. Freeman, Major Kindermen, three
nurses and two civilian employees. Train left at 8+21 a.m. for Peris.
Arrived Gare des Invalides at 2.30 p.ms Met by Lt. Col. Bartlett end members
—of the staff, with interpreters and nurses. Escorted to hotel- Homninder of
day dcvoted to rest. . B : \ ¥

‘Juno Soth. Morning devoted to personal business; changing money, preparing
-~ laundry, etc. Left hotel et 3 pame for Arc de Triomphe, lWreath pleced on
tomb of the Uniknewn Soldier by Mrg. Wilhelmina Ohlson, who was selected by
party for this duty. A wreath was also laid by lrs. Anne Johnson on behalf
of the N.Y. Fire Department. Proceeded to Restaurant Laurent efter ceremony
where tes and reception tendered by U.8 .Government was hold. ‘Returned to
hotele. Evenlag free, ;

July 1. 7.15 8.1 dopart Montmirail, Chalons s/s, Marne, St. Ménohéuld,Vérdﬁn.
July.Z; Visitod Meuse-Argonne Americen Cemetery, - Returned to $-4<. Verdun,
July 5.  Visited Cemetery; Suippes and Reims.

~July 6. Visited Reims Cathedral. Luncﬁldt Reims, Chateau Thierry,
Returned to Paris,

July 7, Notre-Dame =« Saecre-Coeur A
July 8+ #sM.free. Napoleon's Tomb, :Sightseeing Night Trip.
July 9. Visit to Louvre - Veraaillei. Prepared for return'trip. ;

July 10. kmfixiakakx@xkSxxxmx Due to the fact that the date of return was
changed from July 10th to July lith, this day was free and was
devoted to shopping, eteo.

July 11, Left Hotel between 1 and 1,30 p.m. for Invalides Railway Station,
Train left at 2,15 pem.. Accompanied by 8§ officers, 1 doctor, 3
nurses and 1 c¢ivilian employee. Arrived Cherbourg 6,53 p.m.
Sailed 7,25 p.me on S5 REPUBLIC, Major Cottrell in charge,
Arrived Hoboken, N. J. 6 o'eclook (P.M,) July 20th,

Mrs, Mabel C. Bean




(44

Dear Madam:

In order to complete our Pecords, we
are sending you another card which is to be
signed by you and returned to this office.

You no doubt have overlooked to do so
with the ¢ard which you received in New York

City on your way home,

For The Officer in Chargeg

GRORGE ¥, R. BAYLOR,
18‘t. Lt. QQI\[{QC-(:DOL)»



August 12th, 1930.

\
Mrs. Msbel C. Bean, |
o4 Urse Jo I Moorhead, |
Dunlap, Iowa. /

Dear Madame /”

e ekmewledging receipt of your letter duted Auguet 7ih,

1 wish te advise you that a letter evidently comtaining your sheck,
and peveral others letters were forwarded to the Postmaster, at
Taburen, Cale, roquesting that he hold them until instructions were
recoived from you as te disposition.
‘Binse 4t is your dosire to have all meil Perwsrded to
Dunlap, Tews, wa have written to the Postmaster thie date, ansking
him to do so. A copy of our letter to the Postmaster ip endlesed
for your information.
Very truly yours,
As B. WILLIANS,

colenel, Q.M.Corps,
In Charge.



August 12th, 1930,

Postogster,
Tiburon, Oalif,

Denr Bir:

Your attention is invited to our letter teo you dated
August Tih whorein we enclosed several letters for ues. lm»l Ce
Bean, a Gold Star Mether of your town.,

We are now in receipt of advies from Mre. Bean, whe
roqueste that all mail intemded for her be forwarded to her in
gare of Mrse Jo Jo Moorvhead, Dunlap, Towa.

mu; prompt attention 4o this request shall be very
mich appresiated.

Yours vory truly,

A, B, WILLIANS,
Clenel, Q.M.Oerps,
IE Charge.



Augast 7, 1950,

Postmaster,
miburon, Califs

Dear 9irs ,
: ~ The énclosed three lotters addressed to Urs.Mabkh C.Bean, '
a Gold Star Pilgrim. ;

Apparently letters in quesilon were roturned by your
0ff1l0e to this Office. In oonnection, therawith, you are informed
thet Mrs. Mabel C.Bean has retuwrned from Europe and on hor way home,
therefore, would suggest that you retaln sam® until oalled for by

m. Habel Bean.. :

. Vary tyuly yours,

GEORGE ¥.R.TAYIOR,
(l : hﬁo ".“l. QellaOe (mn’ {

Assistante.
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/i
Name.. . .7  BEAW, Mrs, Mabel C,
Parls Hotel .. HOTEL AMBASSADOR
BOULEv.. Mol SMANN
Home address. .. Piburen, Marin Co, California.
Party oo B Group 1 Unif 3 . ROOSEVELT
Date of arrival JUNE 29-I930 Date of departurefg « REPUBLI C=July II-I9Z0
Relationship............ Widow
Name of deceased BEAN, Frank L,
Rank. o P8 4 X161 Organization Co.A, 6th Engrs.
Meuse-Argonne

Cemetery
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. WAR DEPARTMENT ‘

"PILGRIMAGE, WAR MCTHIRS AND WIDOWSY
L. : == ROCHM 3201 ~w

4 225 West 34th St., New York,N.Y, Farty B

_/b?ZA/‘é/; & ANK T “ﬂ/{m Number 1449

REQUEST FOR PULLMAN RE SERVAT ION

MRS %BEL Ce. BEAN
ame 0 raveler WX

TIBURON, MARIN COUNTY, CALIF.
HoMe KOdrecs New York, te

- § A3 293

Est imate cest of through Pullman,
SAUSALITC CALIF.

. New York, te SAUSALITO CALIF.
Dest ination,

Via _ B & 0 to Chgog C & NW to Council Bluffs,= U.P.to Ogden =
SePs to San Francigco, = NO.Western Pacificdo Sausalito.

Q%lx 2151930'

‘Road |TT.NO, |Date Time 'Loggr car [0.8.G. Order NO.|Est.Cost
Se.%f:’ 4. .- -
LV _Jersey Cy| B&O| / EMVER 4 Y .

Wa2k,. 5€ o i v Ié /J‘tﬂ,gz./l fle W \T°“‘%\° b [f)/ &
LV bl w | Al-9 \laty (12108 ; N
AR Clicenne, 000 N Wl AT T i i K. 24T
LV-‘M l..g_. & Ay D /9 N /207 ) _‘__ 3
“ERJ - ¥ n Yoizg 1T TN QL Ve WL # Vo,
T PR 5 Xl N VX T ) o LT
KR W e veo, 052, 9720022 N Zaal 2 L . ITwWe lesvNsg | 700
1 i Tl R AN T R ;____,4 e
BEZE gy 278 ) WO Tovy 39 | 2649
v ‘" ﬂ«r/ éL_l s 'f, 'fﬂ\:,' [P XTRE il 3 _

MR Tl 8, g AN S R i PG
~ - FOTAD, 3D [g__
Remarks: - man 3 '\ b ._1 .
STOPOVER -~ Washington, D.Ce= | ii™a ,,;x Q
Dunlop, Ilowa \ !
Denver, Colo,." - LR (T
K) v’ﬂli\.ﬂ // ¢ 4 (// <



VIA WESTERN UNIOY TELEGRAPH

Ruth G, Hegklogy = /
701 Tayler 8ts» Apty 102,
San Francieco, California,

'
%

g2 FEB 2‘ _m

WARDcPARTMCNT

MAGE, WAR MOTHERS & WIDOQMS

225 WEST 347TH ST., N.Y., N2Y. Roorn

-

QFRICIAL BUSINES S

a.C. TIPTON,
lajor, Inf, (ML)

July 2let, 1930,

MRS, BRay ARRIVED YBSTERDAY WILL WRITE FROM WASHINGTON

. f . H
(Above message sent for Nrs. Mapel C. Been, Party wge, from

GOLONEL WILLIAMS

Vestern U l‘g h Telograph:

with cha \443 .

nd tind disgp

nlS

_13»;1;«1.."1133.-;'?9 2

Pleass. returh t%i" GD'DZ,? to g™

atcheda
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War

DA S ARG 2 A s B T ihm e rs o ¥

Dipton),

Mothers & WiG.0Wde

otel Astor)
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CODE SLIP :
T80 Be ! 0. OF
EEADING HEADING COLS CODE,
it (e o, /2 &G 3 —— 6“/ d)
AT e A |CRITERY /2 5 2 i ' /
BURIED GRAVE g 2 Q‘ré'
ROI 29 2 Y
BLOCK /i 1 4 M__Qci______
STATE )/ '/f—f-a'—»cz/z."(r Dk, d 5 ?
DIVISION 27 ( ) | Jd 3
ORGANIZATION 4 A, 5 Q zo¢
St &M/Lfy g i ;’ & i (}} L
gt 54 < ;J* 1, /

NAME, /gi‘cﬁ(uwp/ /4 3/(5 .";.“ \_u; oo, Cwh
Dt nde & Coi stk Cag) £ 2 g +F-
7 )
x /“-‘ C}.,,;'iv ", /

p - L ~/ J ot £
RELATION DY) 2 PP 7 oF

OTHER , 1

ELIGIBILITY A\ tplo 1 /
NATIVITY s & L7 1 :
g W

RACE W 1

ENGLISH } L% . 7
— ATTENDA§T 1

{ i
_HEALTH _ ~rodo 1 4
_NO, OF SONS~ 1
DATE OF / MO sk ? 1
7 B A 1
TRIP w, [ 720 | 1 L /
ACEEPTANCE Ty R i
@ q | | &

29/514/PJ > | (
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EL Sud ik &L | CRUETERY /A e 1 /
BURLED GRAVE . 2 Dt
B — 2 2.9
. BLOCK /4/ 1 g
STATE é A/ ANALS '\ ‘»—( b j ?
PANK j) V " 9.
DIVISION j? 2 DS
ORGANIZATION 3 d9d ¢
AT gcz 444 i i
MARITAL /QKL& il i o
NAME a ‘ 3
STATE 2 H
RESIDENCE COUNTY 2
. GToY 3
RELATION D U p-Then, il [
OTHER al
ELIGIBILITY LL,LA e(' (/ 7242 il 6
NATIVITY 1
RACE 1 .
_BGLISH 1
ATTENDANT 1
HEALTH 1 ;
NO, OF SONS il .
DATE OF X0, 1 ﬂ
TRIP YR. 1. ' \°°’\
nepes R
égjggm% 1 Q(;\ &l."i



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE. OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

; November 11, 1931,
IN REPLY REFER TO__Q._M_ 293 A-}'l[

Bean, Frank L., (MA) W a

Mrs, lMabel C, Bean,
Tiburon, California.
Dear Madam:
In order that the records of this office may be complete

- and correct, it is requested you advise as to whether or not your
husband, the late Private first class Frank L. Bean, is survived by
a stepmother or any woman who may have stood in loco pérentis to him
for a period of not less than five years at any time prior to his
reaching the age of eighteen years. If so, kindly furnish her name
and address,

1119,
The enclosed self-addressed envelope which requires no~ \giifgn /o

b i a4 C';} X

LR L. A NP
postage is for your convenience in replying. S W tCEYVEZ?\“:\
(s NOy e |

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

S

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Encl, Assistant.



Lr

Bean, Frank 0. A. 6 ingrs. Pvt. lecl '..'yom."YC /0"9'6:}"0

& ‘ i B
7idow sailed M) Abdasas . — Q,MV\ Qa._o {

liother dead~({/{
Ao

s Z/Q: a/\(\/t@ ('Sww k"\g«— Ll "'”"'/‘i,%;r}
\{V\L\M~ ’\«&\/MV i : »
SO W@M@\v&)‘ww k}vﬁﬂmm \



e Q. 208 ke’ Tt 1, 1951 ;
Bee.n, Fr‘“‘kL- (m)'l-i'_ 0 N S L

MUrs, l!ubol Co. M.
. tbwen, Cnlifmh. 3
; } In ordor that the rocordo of this otrica ey bo omhﬁo
and oorrect, it 10 rcquutod you advise as tq whathcr or ot you:'
lumnnd the late Printo firtt ohn Frtnk L. B«n. is mrv!nd by -
'y stopzwtlm- or’ uw ‘woman who may . hu'e ltood 1n 10« po.nntu to hiu
. for a ptrs.od or not lua ﬂun rj.w ywu at any tim prritr to hi-
. reaching the a;e of Oightoon yur-. 1f s0, nne;y fmigh mm..
md addnu. v ' %
_ The enclosed ulr-cddrn‘ molap- vhich nqm u _
postage 1: for your convenience in roplymg R
r«r The Quartermaster Gomnl,

Very truly yours,

REe E. SHANNON,
( o c‘phh; Qs N Borpl,
Bnels - .7 _ : : Asgistant.
' Env, : _
vof .

A
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ADDRESS VVIX Mo, é;%z fz;ll4éﬁk41%>4/ <?b/;12~77ﬂ/°‘~

DATE___

TO: OrFrF 1cer-IN-CHARGE, -
PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

| BEG TO INFORM YOU THAT | HAVE RETURNED
TO MY HOME SAFELY AND IN GOOD HEALTH.

SINCERELY,

(SIGNED)Z%%CZ/{£;566 Cj?, /<Ei<L1i/74L/
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Diagnosis and complications: (inc.e dates)

Treatment and Progress: (include dates)
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Remarks:
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File 721.6/
Party ”%é“

NAME

® ®

MEDICAL RECORD., JUNE 30, 1930.

MRS . MABEL BEAN, TIKURON CALIF. #4, arrived at the Hotel on
June 19th about 5 P.M. suffering from slight bladder irr-
itat ion. She was visited by Dr. J. Toole, (House Physician)
upon arrivel, and again by the same physician the follow=-
ing day. The Doctor reported her condition as much improve
ed akd that the irritation had almost ent irely disappeared.

" FOR OFFICER IN CHARGE.,
GEORGE F. R, TAYLOR
1st . LIEUT. Q.M.C. (DOL)
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL |
WASHINGTON

In REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C
Bean, Frank L. 1232V ‘ Jung 3, 1930

lirg liabel Cs Bean,
Piburon,
Californiae

Dear Madam:

There is enclosed herewith Check N§92#381 in the
amount of $42,50, to pay for your meals and incidental
expenses from your home to New York on the pilgrimage
authorized by the Act of March 2, 1929.

UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES MUST THIS CHECK BE CASHED
AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED,

If for any reason, you are not able to sail on
the date mentioned in your invitation, the check must be
returned to this office immediately.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
1 Incl. Assistant .,
Check No.




B‘.an,’l‘rankL. 1232 : M  June 2, 1930

Vira, Mabel Ca B.an. !
Tiburon, Celiforniae

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
" to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

Lys Sausalito P Xlee. 10200 AM June 13

Ay, Sen ¥ranoisco NWP b 10:82 AM  June 15
Lvs San Francisco SoPac No., 20 11:00 AM  June 15
Ar. Chicago OMStP&P No. 80 7340 AM  June 18
Lv. Chicago NYC DJoe 10 10:35 AM June 18
Ar., New York RYC ‘Noes 142 8:45 PM June 19

{Orand Central Station)

All railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,

collect, to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Aggistant.
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IS A0 P SR May 21, 1950
uan,mm:n. 1232 M BT Rk A o o TR AT St

&'8. hb.l U- ..5‘;
. Mburom, ,
‘ California.

Dear Madam:

Regeipt is acknowledged of your letter of May 13, 1930
relative to your desive to stop over at Vashington, D. 0..-D\mhp.
Iowa and Lenver, Colorado on your return from the pilgrimage to

: :g:o cometeries of Europe, sailing on the 5.0, Noosevelt June 21,

S ; Please be advised that umuomnu will be made for you

~ for these stop-overs for which there will be no extra charge for
rail transportation. However, there will be an additional charge
of approximately {7.00 for pullman agccommodatione due to this rout~
ing which amount must be pald by you at the time you receive your
return transportation inm Bew York City. :

For The Overtermaster General,

Very truly yours,

» ' JOEN . HAREIS,
L Major, Q. M. Corpe,
' Aesistunt.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO ‘QM 293 A-C

Bean, Frank L. 1232-W
Roosevelt 6-21 Moy 10, 1930

Mrs. lMabel C. Bean,
Tiburon Y California.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you have not
furnished the name of your Emergency Addressee as requested
in letter of instructions from this office.

It is requested that in the blank space below you
write the name and address of the person in the United States
whom you desire to be notified in case you become seriously
ill or other emergency arises while you are making the pilgrimage
to Europe authorized by the Act of Congress approved March 2,1929. "

Pleo (3412—4?—14;4L4L447 /géilf—1F—1:Z/¢47”1LP1¢/ Fkﬂ

Name

i s O g e (T3, S0 Rt il

R Al
Address /

: Please £ill in the above and mail it TODAY in the gglf-=
addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very t;7ﬂy yours,
Zzé?;x/?i”' 4

/ 3
Captain//Q. M. Corps,

Encl, Assistant.

Env.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

iN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C
Bean, Frank l. 1232 W .

fpril 18, 1930,

Mrs. Mabel C. Sean,
Tiburon; Cslif,

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
ag8 a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows:

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 2%x2% inches in size and such documentary



evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
gsession. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
game community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States.

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
% x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2% inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years Or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, gailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities."

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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(Accept or éécline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the

Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Nrs. Mabel C. Bean
(Name)

Tiburon, Marin Coe, Culifornias
(Town or City) (State)
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN rEpLY rReFer To QM 293 A-C
Bean, Frank L,  1238-W April 11, 1830

Mirs . Mabel C, Bean,
Tiburon,larin County,
Celiforniae

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you
have not accepted or declined the invitation extend-
ed you to make a pilgrimage to Europe under the
provisions of the Act of March 2, 1929, sailing on
the "Roosevelt" on June 21, 1930.

In order that arrangements may be com-
pleted for the pilgrimage, it is imperative that
you complete the card enclosed with the invitation
gignifying whether or not you accept the invitation
and return the same to this office.

In the event no reply is received from
you before May 3, 1930, the invitation will be
automatically cancelled.

Should you desire to make the pilgrimage
at a later date, it is requested that you advise
this office to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



. Bean, Frank L, 1252-¥ . AprdX 6, 1980,

: ¥rs, Mabel C. Bnn; |
Tiburon Narin County,

. Dear ladamt.

e ~ Reocelipt is scknowledged of your letter of
Maroh 25, 1930, relative to the pilgrimage which
you are meking to the grave of yeuwr husband, the
late Private Pirst Class Frank L, Bean, under the
provisions of the Act of Merch 2, 1929,

ey In complisnee with your request an in-
1930, has been mailed to you and the reservationm:
on the 858 AMERICA, sailing on June 4, 1980 hae
been eanceled, :

For The Quartermaster Gsnersl,
' Very truly yours,

As D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. c.rpl,; :
Aswistant,
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(Accept or decline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of th
Government of the United States under the provisions dal) \
the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929. ’3'

Mrs. Mabel C. Bean (\{/y

(Name) \‘“

Tiburon, Marin County, Cahfornla
(Town or City) (State)
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER Tow 1 %
Bean, Frank L. 1232 W

Mrs. Mabel C. Bezn,

Tiburon larin County,
California, :ﬁay
Dear Madam: %

The Act of Congress which provides for pil‘}images to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the milit y or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval sergfice at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains .re now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimagés are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary f War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in agreport to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the invegtigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to mgke the pilgrimages, the number of
guch mothers and widows who desire to maké the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the caleglar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

£
&
In order that the repog@yreferred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it#is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blamgi left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the englosed envelope which requires no postage.

1.-D6 ybﬁ”deéiféﬁfé'ﬁéke-fhiirbilgrimage if.éiiéibie? | (328) - “(No) (;§
5. Do you desire to make tﬁé pilgrimage ¥ i ;g it J A
in the calendar year y§30? (Yes) (No) s
,;%‘ S3)
3, Have you at any thg-made a previous visit
to the grave of th¢ deceased membergef the mili- b ¢ :
tary or naval forges in whom yog\ lﬂb@ﬁrested9 (Yes) ’ (No) :
{ s Age  Health |
4, Please give Xgé? age and gtatdlof heaifﬁu ,<;‘ 53(Years) (Good) (Poor) : |
] = =1 :
i =4 L 199 g X :
f 2 ¥ el English — (Yes) (No)
5. What 1angu%ge do you speaﬁ , ¥ ¢ 5\:; Other language
~§7,3_ AW, (Specify language spoken) "~ $\
I
~ u! 1% (,;

‘For The Quartermaster Genéfal

Very truly yours, p

\«.,

N
L Naand

s

JQﬁN T. HARRIS,
1 Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant,
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. WAR DEPARTMENT ‘

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WABHINGTON

IN REFLY REFER TO QM 293 A"C
Bean, Frank Ls 4 June gg, 1929.

¥Mrs. Mabel C. Bean,
Stovenavillo, Mont. X o
/j//»lv"{'/"‘:“/ .I_,/‘LM / 7/(7_4/'1“ Lo i;ﬁ 134 ( :L" ﬂ&:‘-:‘rf

L ‘

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, asailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”. ‘ ‘

‘ The records of this office show that you are the widow of the
late Private, firat olass Frank L. Boean, Cos Ae 6th Engrs., whose remains

aro now interred in the Meuse~Argonne Amoricen Cemetery, Romagne-sous-Mont=
fanoon, Meuse, France.

Will you please advige this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, teo
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relation-
ship i8 that of a stepmother, mother through adoption or any woman who stood
in loco parentis to the decedent, a atatement as to her relationship is re-
quested. 1In case you have remarried it is also requested that a statement to
that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requiree

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congreses. Asgistant.

Envelope.



e ;-u ‘Hoveuber 11, 1951

! 'Bean, Frank L. (MA) Wa.

0466

“

Mrs. lMabel C, Bean,

nb'u‘:‘-on, Califernia, -

| "Dear ladem:

In order. th.at the rocordn of thls office my be comploto

- and correet, it is requested you ldﬁaa as 'to whether or not your

husband, the late Private first olass Frank L. Bean, is survived by

a atap?pthmﬂ:dr amy woman who may have -todd in loco perentis to him
<

for a griocn’of not less than i‘i.ve yoars at eny time prior to his -
243

‘ruchi% tlusiga of eighteon you-a. Ir 80, k:lndly furnish her name

and addgon.}‘_
; S (<] '

The @nelosed salf-cddrelnd mnlopo Wtk requires no
poaugog for your convenience in replying.

‘Por The Quartermaster General,

quy truly yours,

R. B, SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Enel, , Assistant.
Env,

nef
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TC QM 293 A_C ’

June 12, 1930,
Bean, ¥Frank L. 1232 M

Mrs. Mabel C. Bean,
Tiburon,
Calif,

Dear Madam:

Somewhat heavier clothing is required to be worn in
Europe than is necessary in the United States, in order to be
comfortable. During the summer in Europe it is cool during the
day and the nights are frequently chilly. Considerable rain is
usually encountered during this time.

In order that you may be comfortable at all times, re-
gardless of the condition of the weather, and may avoid missing
any of the sights or any part of the itinerary which has bsen
planned for you, the following suggestions are made.

The clothing which you will take with you should be
slightly heavier and warmer than you would normally wear in the
United States during the summer and should be strong and durable.
It is essential that you take with you the necessary equipment
to afford protection from the cold and dampness. Be sure to take
at least two pairs of comfortable shoes to provide a change in
the event your feet become wet, a pair of rubbers, an umbrella,
and a sweater or some warm wrap to be used should the weather be-
come uncomfortably cool. It is very desirable that, in addition
to the sweater, you have with you a full length coat of medium
weight for general wear.

The shortages of suitable facilities for laundry and
the frequency of the moves you will make while in Europe will make
it impracticable to secure as frequent service of this nature as
may be desired. You should therefore provide yourself with suffi-
cient Underwear, nightgowns, stockings and handkerchiefs to meet your
requirements should it be impossible to have your washing done more
frequently than once in two weeks.



If you will read carefully the suggestions made above,
‘and comply with them, it will add greatly to your comfort through-
" out the trip and will assist the Government in carrying out success-
fully its plans for conducting the pilgrimage. This letter is being
gsent to every mother and widow who has accepted the invitation sent
t0 her by the Government to visit the grave .of her son or husband.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.



\ ' ) . v
Bean, Frank L. 1232 M  June 2, 1930

Mre. lMabel C. Bean,
Tiburen, California,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

Lv. Seusalito NWP Elec. 10200 A% June 15
Ar. Sen ¥Yraneisco NWP b 10:32 AM June 15
Lv. Sen Francisco SoPac No. 20 11:00 AM June 15
Ar. Chicago CMStP&P No. 20 7:40 A  June 18
Lv. Chicago NYC Koes 10 10335 AM  June 18
Ar. New York NYC Fo. 142 3:45 PM June 19

{Crand Central Staiion)

All railroad employees have been instructed by their
officiale to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket gix days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,

collect, to that effect.

¥ e For The Quartermaster General,

= Very truly yours,

R. 'E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Aggistant,
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WESBERN MILITARY B@REAU

COMMITTEE: SOUTHWESTERN PASSENGER ASSOCIATION H. P. BRONSON,
H.W.SIDDALL, Oiratxsrax TRANS-CONTINENTAL PASSENGER ASSOCIATION SEORETARY
J.E. HANNEGAN WESTERN PASSENGER Assocrrrrox): CXIOA SO
T. THOMPSON ROOM 428 NEW UNION STATION G. C. RONEY,

/ PANSENGER TRAFFIC REPRESENTATIVE
2317 MUNITIONS BUILDING
WABHINGTON, D. C.

516 WEST JACKSON BOULEVARD
(CANAL STATION) B

CHICAGO, ILL.

ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS
TO CHATRMAN OF COMMITTER

May /26, 1930

GOLD STAR MOTHERS

Pilgrimage sailing from New York| City,dJ 21,1930

The Quartermaster General Attenti Captain R. E Shannon

U S Army
War Department
Washington, D C

Dear Sirs-=

Referring to your letter of the 2lst inst, file QM 293 A-C
Bean, Frank L 1232 M, relative to subject indicated in heading hereofy=——="""

| We are enclosing herewith, in duplicate, revised routing

sheet cowvering the pilgrimage of Mrs Mabel C Bean, (H-2), Tiburon, Cali-
fornia, providing for stopovers at Washington, DC, Dunlap, Iowa and Den-
ver, Colo., which we shall be pleased to have you substitute fa- those
previously transmitted to you.

e Yours truly,

Copy to Messrs: ’i:~’"5[Q2'. :
e Ly N, Eetitet
C M Burt /o "?QV<$3 R At
3.8 Jox f;}ffxiq;vi'i% ‘if{ Chairman
'.'J \ ‘L% it ¥

ll=cc ’\ *ﬁ\ w ;\f\’ J . | < «j
Encls '}>) }ﬁ’f pr' }“p, ?A'\NF %A()
4 » ‘ e . : N ,,‘.» ( 7 v < )"\_‘ v t !{ , (? ¥




. DEPARTMENT OF STATE

PASSPORT DIVISION

May 22, 1930.

*

ey :
42

MEMORANDUM FOR THE WAR DEPARTMENT:

In the application for a Special Pilgrimage

Passport executed by Mabel Corley Bean on which

PO i, RN ———

Passport No. 1988 was issued, the applicant requested

permission to stop over at Washington, D, C.,, Dunlap,

e —————

Iowa, and Denver, Colorado, on her return trip.

e

Inasmuch as this request was incorporated in the

application itself, this Department adopts this means

of notifying you of the applicant's desire with reference

to stop-overs. She has not been informed of this

reference,




QU 298 A-G P X :
(\:ﬂn.mxulusl" _ Wzlolsﬁo‘»

lm Ko W. oiddall.
Roou 426 , New Unioa btutlon. o '
a1 BB We Ja0kson Blvda, ' DR |
Chieags, mineu. ; F UL R TEG h

_Dear Birs :
| Please refer to Passenger List §,i. Roosevelt June 21, 1930

Page E~2 sud rovte aocord"ingiy. Mrs, Mahel ¢, Besn, Tiburon, ‘cnmnu, y.if ;

whn duirea stop~overs at E’ubington. D. c., Punlap, Im and Dumr.

colorndo. |
. ¥or The Cuartermster General,
Very traly yours,

o

D

ety . JOHN % HARRIB,
E el ' Major, Qe M. Corps,
: Assistant. '
o ;



/ A QM 298 4=0 | ; May 21, 1950
L Bean, Frank L. 1282 M : ; .

Mra, Mabel G, Boan, -
S Mburon,
Califoyrnia.

‘Durluns ' ,M Qg_%

: Teoeipt i nmlm of your letter of May 18, 1930
relative to your declse to stop over at Washington, D, Csy Dundap,
Iowe and Denver, Colersde on your return from the pilgrimage to
;’h;o semterics of xuropo, soiling on the 2.8. Roesevelt Jums 21,

'

\ Please be advised that srrangements will be made foy you
~ for thbse stop-overs for whioh there will be no extra charge for
-~ rall transportetion. However, there will be an additional eharge
_of upproximately $7.00 for pullmwen accommodations due to this rout-
ing which smount must be paid by you at the time m regeive your
- return transportation im ln rnt ity

Yor Che mrtmnn General,
Very truly yours,

o i JOMN 2. HABRIA,
O © R MajJor, Qs M. Qorps,
Assistant.




Bean, Framk L. 1252 M. IR e

Mres, Mabel G. Bean,
Tiburon,
Californias

leay Magams

Teceipt is scknowledged of your letter of May 13, 1980
yelative to your desiye to stop over at Wachington, Ds Coy Dunlap,
lows snd Denver, Colorado on yowr return from the pllgrimege to
;Oh;ﬂ cemoteries of Europe, ssiling on the 2.8, Foosevelt June 21,

L g

Please be advised that srrangements will be msde Jfor you
for thbee stop~overs for which there will be mo extra charge for
vail tramsportation. However, there will be an additional clurge
of spproximately (7,00 for pullmn ageommodstions due t0 this rout-
ing which amount must be paid by you at tie tlme you roceive your
réturn transportetion in Bew York Oity. ;

For The :A.urtomuo_r General,
Very truly yours,

JOHN T HARRIS,

L W!’. Qe Me Oﬂ'ﬂ.
Asgistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM__293 :/}-‘C.

Bean, Frank L. .123243
Roosevelt 6-21 May 10, 1930

Mrgs Mabel Ce Dean,
Pibvuron ¥ California.

Dear Madam;

The records of this office show that you have not
furnished the name of your Emergency Addresseée as requested
in letter of instructions from this office.

It is requested that in the blank space below you
write the name and address of the person in the United States
whom you.desire to be notified in case you become geriously
ill or other emergency arises while you are making the pilgrimage
to Europe authorized by the Act of Congress approved March 2,1929.

Name

Address

Please fill in the above and mail it TODAY in the self-
addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Encl, Assigtant.
Env,



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

b - e e g i s e
e

W ey vy ¥ ¥

May 1930

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_'C

\ I P

Dear Madam:

Requests for stop-overs on return from the pilgrimage to the
American cemeteries in Europe are being received by this office, in some
cases, too late to take action.

Transportation arrangements for the round-trip are made a month
before departure and requests for stop-overs on return must be in this
office at that time. '

Stop-overs can not be allowed on the trip to New York or in
Europe, but may be allowed at any point on return from New York provided
there is no additional cost or, if there is, that it is paid in advance
by the pilgrim.

If you desire stop-overs at any point on return, please advise
this office AT ONCE as to the cities where you desire to stop and we will
be glad to arrange accordingly, or advise you if there is any additional
cost to be paid by you. Send your request direct to thig office and do
NOT include it with your passport application.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
R. E, SHANNON,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

in REPLY REFER To QM ‘293 A-C ok ; ‘Mril 18, 1930.
Bean, Frank 1, 1232 W

Mrs. Nabel C. Bean,
Tiburon, Calif,

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. ' In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows:

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 2#x2% inches in size and such documentary



» @

evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
session. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
same community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States. :

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
3 x 3 inches in size and not less than 23 x 24 inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities."

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgisgtant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C
Boan, Frank L. .1232-W bpril 11, 1930

Mrs. Mabel C, Bean,
Iiburon,liarin County,
California.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you
have not accepted or declined the invitation extend-
ed you to make a pilgrimage to Europe under the
provisions of the Act of March 2, 1929, sailing on
the "Roosevelt" on June 21, 1930.

In order that arrangements may be com-
pleted for the pilgrimage, it is imperative that
you complete the card enclosed with the invitation
gignifying whether or not you accept the invitation
and return the same to this office.

In the event no reply is received from
you before May 3, 1930, the invitation will be
automatically cancelled.

Should you desire to make the pilgrimage
at a later date, it is requested that you advise
this office to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,



Dear Madem:

QM 293 A-C : ' )
\ Boam, Frank L, 1232-W - April 6, 1850,

Mrs, Mabel C. Bean,
Tiburon Marin County,
California, :

t™

Reveipt is nknwlodgod of your _lc‘t:tzcii7 of

March 26, 1930, relative to the pilgrimsge which

~ you are making to the grave of your husband, the

iy

late Private First Clase Frenk L. Bean, under the
provisions of the Act of March 2, 1925,

In compliance with your request am ine
vitation to sail on the 88 ROOSEVELY, Jube 21,
1930, has been mailad to you and the reservation
on the 88 AMERICA, sailing on June 4, 1930 has
been eenceled, ‘ ‘

-For The Quartermaster Ooneral,

Yery truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
Ca.pttin. Qe M, Gorph
Assistant,

o2
O 8 A 9?53



' WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL‘
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY e QM 2aaTA-C

Bean..Frnnk Le 1282 A% _.: Ly dmyan 2, 1930

s, Mabel Co Bean,
Piburon Murin Gounty,
Californifs,

~ Dear Madam:

This letter, which contains general information regarding the
pilgrimage to: the cemeteries of Europe, is being sent to each mother and
widow who has. expréssed a desire to make the pilgrimage during the *
calendar year 1930. The general plan for the. conduct of the pilgrimage

~.is shown in the Pllgrimage Regulations, a copy of which is enclosed here-
with. 'In addition t¢ the information shown in the regulations, the
folloW1ng explaing in detail some of the mogt important things connected
with the pllgrimage

Formal invitations are being extended to each mother and W1dow
who has expressed a desire to make the pildrimage during 1930." In so
far ‘as practicable, these invitations are being extended with a view to
keeping the women from each state together and the order in which the
invitations to the women from the several stdtes are issued is based on a
drawing by lot which was held about-one month ago. Inclosed with each
invitation is a card for acknowledgment and it is quite important that
you accept or decline this invitation promptly in order that the neces-
sary railroad, steamship and hotel reservations may be arranged. The
government will defray all the necessary expenses of the pilgrimage,
ineluding railroad fare, hotel- accommodations, eteamship fare and all
other incidental expenses. It will not provide anything other than the
necessary expenses so that you should bring with you such funds as you
may desire to use for making small purchases and for other uses distinct-
ly of a personal nature.

Arrangements have been made with the American Railroad
Asgociation which assures us the united support and cooperation of all of
the railroads in the United States in handling the movement to and from
New York City. The local ticket agent will securs your railroad and
sleeper ticket and will make the necessary pullman reservations. Before
your ‘departure from your home we will mail you a chéck, sufficient to
pay for your meale and other travelling expenses while enroute to New
York. « Your railroad ticket will provide for a round trip from your home
to New York and upon arrival in New York the army officer in charge of
the New York office will collect the return trip stub and hold it until
your return to New York from BEurope.

Upon: arrival in New York, you will be met by an army officer

Ut e



“and sacorted to a firet: class hohsl .where resérvations have :beon madg. . .
The -duration of your stay in New ¥ork will be. from 241048 hours. . At
" the proper time, youwill be escorted to the steamship upon which passage
nag boen ongaged for Ruropes. ' All of ‘the women makirig'this trip will.be
provided with cabin class accommodations aboard steamers which means that
_ from two.po four will be gquartered in the same stateroom. If you have
“any friend that you would 1like to be ‘quartered with we wil1l endea¥or to
‘arrange it if you will copmunicate with'this office. s
The ocean voyage will last. about 8 days and when the ship docks
at Cherbéurg,”Ffance, each party will be met Dby officers gspecially - :
detailed for the purpose and taken ina special train to Paris where
first. class hiotel accommodatiions have been reserved. . The first day in .
Paris will be & day of rest.. On the 2d day, the women of each party
will place a wreath on the tomb of the French unknown soldier.: In the
afternoon there will be a reception in which the French war -mothers,
government officials, and prominent civilians will'participate.: ' The
following morning the groups going to the different cemeteries will leave
Paris, 'travelling in motor busses, and proceed to the cemeteries where
they will remain for about 7 days. Twenty-five women will be assigned
to each bus and an army officer will have charge of the bus. The.”
itineraries to and fr.m the cemeteries and the dailky itineraries ,while at
the cemeteries have been varied 80 as 10 take in points,bf historical
interest as well as some parts of the battlefields where American troops
» were engaged. Upon return o Paris, each party will remain for about
5 daysvand during this time an opportunity will be given to see the pointe.
of historical interest in Paris and vicinity. The entire duration of
your stay in Europe will be 14 days, and the {tineraries have heen 80
arranged that each day will be provided for., Except in cage of illness
or other unavoidable cause it will not be possible for any woman making
the pilgrimage to remain in Europe. for a longer period than 14 days nor
to leave the: party with which she is travelling unlese she is prepared to
pay all of her expenses after leaving the party since the Act of Congress
authorizing the pilgrimage specifically states that the ‘government shall
not pay the expenses of any woman who willfully leaves her party.

Upon return to the United States ‘each ship will be met in New
York City by army officers who will escort the mothers and widows to the
trains which will take them home. Before leaving New York each woman
will be provided with her return railroad ticket, a sleeping car ticket
and funds to cover the cost: of meals and other travelling expenses.

Army officers are being used as guides and escorts throughout
this entire movement and care has been taken to select officers who will
gee that proper care ie taken of the women who are entrusted to their
charge. Arrangements have been made for taking care of women who may
be taken gick during the pilgrimage and also to care for the remaing of
any who may die and provision has been made for returning the remains of
any who may die to their homes. It is essential that egach woman making
the pilgrimege furnish The Quartermaster General with an emergency address
of some relative or friend to be notified in the event of an emergency.
Medical care will be provided by eivilian agencies. If such care is
needed in New York City it will be furnished by the hotel physicians or

29




by local hospitals. Aboard ship, medical care will be provided by the
ship’s doctors and in Paris arrangements have been made with the American
Hospital for the hospitalization and treatment of any women who may need
it. In addition to this, six doc¢tors of the regular army will be on duty
throughout the pilgrimage.

Baggage will be limited to not to exceed two pieces of hand baggage
and the articles taken should be such as will be required for a trip of
about one month. Laundry service can be obtained in New York and Paris.
Since the climate of Europe is much colder than that of the United States,
each woman should provide herself with sufficient warm clothing to stand
the motor bus trip and the visit to the cemeteries.

Since it is necessary for this office to make all reservations for
your accommodations throughout this pilgrimage, it will be greatly appre-
ciated if you will make prompt reply to any communications received from
this office.

FTor The Quartermaster General:

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
1 Enclosure.
Regulation,



WAR DEPARTMENT

OrFIiCE OF THE QUARTERDIASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON
nerCy meken to G 295 A-C Setabar foge
iN REPLY REFER TO J . JCLoDsr g , 1YeY.
Bean, Frank L. 1232 W

¥rs. label C. Bean,
Tiburon Marin County,
California,.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which orovides ror pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the milivary or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval servige abt any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose reinaing are now interred in such ceumec
teries, all necessary éxpenses of which pilgritiages are to DE paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War meke an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
Decembér 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is 1o determine the total
number of mothers and widowe entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made. : -

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out. the blanks left therefor and return the letter to thie
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1, Do you desire-té_make'thisMbilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar yeazh}9§9? (Yes) (No)

3, Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili

~_tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? | (Yem)" - ¥y radNo)
Age Health

4, Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)
English - (Yes) (No)

5. What language do you speak? Other language

(8nagify langvage annban )
LEReQLly 'Letigheas SEEMESt!

For The Quartermaster Gemsral, -
Very truly yours,
JOHN T, HARRIS,

Major, Q, M, Corps,
Assistant,

Encl,
Act
Envelope



FILE UNDER NO. 293 Bean, Frank Le

INDEX SHEET

VR, : SYNOPSIS  10/3/20

FROM: Miss Mavy Mattison, o/o San Francisco Exam., San Franeisco, Calif,
703 oQuMa

Transmitiing 1list of women %0 be placed om the eligible list
for the Gold Star Pilgrimages,

DOCUMENT FILED UNDER NO. 293 Cary, Hareld Ee

InstrRUCTIONS.—Under ““Synopsis” make brief entry showing date of communication
and from whom received and synopsis sufficient to identify the papers. When these index

sheets become numerous under a subject they will be entered on the consolidated index
sheet and then destroyed. Tt

Q. M. C. Form 351 (0ld Form 489) GOVBANMENT PRINTING OFFIOR
Revised July 26, 1918



! . ' WAR DEPARTMENT Q :
FICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENER

WASHINGTON -

iN. REPLY. Rzrlﬁ o QM 293 A-C ¢ . ’ % 3 e 2 R
Bean; Frank L, ' - ; June 29 19294

_Mre. Mabel C. M.
Stevensville, Mont.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries®. '

The records of this office show that you are the widow of the

late Private, £irst olass Frenk L. Bean, Coe A« 6th Engrs., whose remeins

aro now interred in the Meuse~Argonne Americsn Cemetery, Romagne-sous-Monte-
faucon, Meuse, Franoe.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by & mother who is entitled under the provigions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimege, and if so, will you please furnieh her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are ontitlsd to make the pil-
grimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terme "mother" and "widow". If the relation-
ghip is that of a stepmother, mother through adoption or any woman who stood
in loco parentis toc the decedent, a gstatement as to her relationship ie re-
quested. In case you have remarried it {8 also requested that a statement to
that effect be made. '

Yor your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress, Agsistant.

Envelope.
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Raan a 1 | =NB a7 \/
Frank L.| 205,793 s

“ G lly

Y (Surname.) ' (Christian name in full.] (Army serial nuu‘? 44 }
Tst cl Jo. A, 6th Engrs, S

B3

VL, By Cl S
(Rank and org::nizaltion.)
f e N
State your relationship to the deceased.. LA/ pSe

ates? .. Sl=XK L~
)Z, (Yes or no.)
zr'ﬂ*'

(Yes or no.) .

Do you desire the remains brought to the United 8

If remains are brought to the United States, do you

wish them interred in a national cemetery?
If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-

_,  tion balfow as to whege thvy should be sent: N
S any LU drede VP L Ane, ﬂﬂbﬁmﬁ _____________

et A p L

(Name of person to receive rema'ns.) (Express s oflice.) = &raph oflice
Il 214 s A A L., A
(Number and street.) (City or town.) g (State.)
atel. O T3¢
(Sign here) Lt P S A & V. I S
> 5 — . Z- i /7
A= Jrd. ‘ Ao (L A SN
{ l\umbcr angl street or rural route.) Y, town, n, or post office.) (State.) \\
N

/ . Re d carefully the letter acconrpanying thj card / 3—6713
begﬂ e &waW[y& ﬁ’i Mw






@ e

Qi 293 C<R

~ September <7, 1923

‘s y
Mra, M4 C. Doan,
Slevensville, lont.

Dear ladam:

The Quarternasyar Gsnonl ddaires you.io he dnforesd, Hhav,the,
pagaspond erawe, gfow 29, Block H, Neuse-irgonne Azvrican Cemetery,
Tomagne~gous~liontfancon (Mouse), Yrance.

This is one of the permansnt Americen military cemoteries %o be
naintained by this Gevernment in Zurope. Bach grave will be merked
by a heedstane of white marble, of suitable design, with name, Tank,
division, orgenization, dete of soldier's death and Siate from which
he came, Headstones will be placed at all graves in connection with
the improvement werk now in progreds, as soon ae possible and withoul
weiting for special action or request on the part of relatives.

. You are assured in eftecting. removal of the remains, the utmost
care and reverence were sxercised and more than willingly accorded by
those who performed this sacred duty. The grave of the deceased will

be perpetually maintained by this Government in e menner befitting the
lest resting plade of our horoes.

Very truly yours,

Hes Ho CHEAL,
esm

Assistant,

23 /592 /ARK



COMPngION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA , :
File #50765

I. LocaTioN InpEX CARD:

(a) -Name _____ BEAN o Frankiolhe o oo 0 oo . Ser. No. __5Q05%793 ..
5 TR argile”

@) Ranlk 2t MEet Wy e . 0 Organization _____ o, A, 6th Encrs, -
i i okR. ALY,

(¢) Date of death .__.10=20=18 (d) Cause of death ___________ K—/A ________________

II. RecistraTioN CarD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(¢) Grave No. .18 ... Row _____ e i1 & Plot __-__]:__; ______ Sec. _____ IR G UTYAR S o o
; : Wyo.
(b) Emerg. Address _____ d _e_sse-_EA_-Kel.th,-_FxlendT_.--c/o--.li(ei.th-Lumber---Co-;-,—--Gasper ;

TII. Files of sﬁ‘ld'}érs/dyfhg/frqﬁl /!on,t/agi/qﬁs ,Ais;,(ases ________________________________________________ = CKR.ALL

IV. A. G. O. DisrosrrioN CArp: Date of receipt —.._..___: el L SR (e il i\ b N ‘

(a) Name\%’h&uﬁrb(v CEb A0 ettt ol (l;) Relationship {4n f 2L ‘““‘%“'\‘"

& U o/ P e T

(¢) Address /6 \()t DI Ar; __Q_L__/_O’__.'f“_'ﬁg_f‘_/_"_.[:‘f ______ Q_Mg%ffﬂltﬁi ____________ \?__?j_

’ i : 1\
(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.? _____________ ././i/" __________________________ (_/_ ________________________ %\ é_
{ p N }K\
(¢) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at e Rin R . M R % 4 {
1 —_ /. g 7) X

(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S. 7)J414“//L41’_CC@2"’/’“;¢ 4

. i I/ 7 ~\ B
Z/C:w“/ut( L2 2 //} AV T O

it e £ o bl TIATEISS
Mo Chw it %r?ib < _L_L_A;é':«;:;’___47-__,g{a__(—:f;:'.l;“:é:‘_v_k:@!}!_'?_"__iv_’_(!.J _______ Ll l __\é\_, \(}

N
; el ; ; By
Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. _ocooc-—- - e = |
@) T =] \ \:\;\\;\: (‘-
L
1) """"""""""""""""" o i S
(7/‘ A e e
Examiner’s Initials ___.___V_ ) ____________ Dt i N , 192
V. A. G. O. CorRRESPONDENCE shows communication from - e
s R W MG Y L ARl PR L S e
NWVNN“N:«._
confirming request in Par. IV., item ~wxg}?ove} or requesting Slat s ot S SR O L L
Examiner’s Inatialy Lo 00 . - 0% 5 S8 TP A o) A L s, S 1920,

t —) :
i P 7 Y. N 2t
VL. G. R. S. Fires, CorrESPONDENCE—shows as follows: i{ﬁ:;@;(f-d@}:--;_--_,;:é_‘f:’.:--._{.;-kf‘.-.ﬂ.‘.%ﬁ(: ____________

N
~ ,“L7C/ __________________________________________
(a) Cancellation memos referred to? ________ “_K/.
Examiner’s Initials _____________ rj?\- Date .- —_ P 2 j ________ 102 P/
; ™ %
COUNTRY France CemeTERY No. .1 8232, Sec. 86 Smeer No. _____ IO %
5 . 115 / Malke F b, %}
g ljﬁlgxdglotfplgl (1‘,\’1'{)920 ¥ 3—7720 V ake Form ;NO- 114 ,
1 \

oo~ 22




Dypediby- U a R o/ il o S M@hecked byattsia RN : , 1920.
VIII. FiNaAL AcTION:
l cable on , 1920

Tollowing advice forwarded to Europe by

%V 74 letter on ____ ;//.( 7 1026

/%/LQW% : i AR L 0T B T

DX CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF ADVICE. AcTioN TAKEN.

Degiresbody. ha et Ly ke b M Sw N0 fal LI Tk T LT B L i ERITR SRR T ity BRI AT

BodytoibeishippedstolE TS EUEBaMINS W 1 L GTEY v - MR TR e el o e o
XEASTUSPENSTON R EMARKSEAE. e AW I D et s d o0 000 Ve b SOl i e Yot ol i1 iV o8 i



G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION __ Romagne s.s Montfgucom
‘To be prepared in triplicate. DATE___ _Oct. 6, 1928

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMi?ARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Héadquarters. Discrepancy found ﬁpon exhﬁmation of body
e Nameﬁaan,,-.%'rank-l;-_--, ____________________ VO Name] © e 0l ned A, 10l BUIGRRL Sou b M S
B iiln UYL IF Yl OISR RS L1 NG i o L R
B Rank Py adgbs@l S 155w o n . mr 125 Ranleit’ sy 3 B0 Ler t B (0 NS S
4. org.Co.A06%h Engrs, . ool 15 ¥ 0rg R SO iy ke G LR
5,'DnD.J0e20MIB " . .00 L0 14. (a) D.D. el s T
e ol Y e N D et (h) MDA PN gl

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7wlGrave ‘No.- 98 o Sec. _B86..._ . 15 iiGEavel NO NI _ Sect, IRl N
Bre-Blo LN ot TN 4 L0 ROW. s e LSO L6 P Lo bl alhn s ROWE Ui ifinalt)
PP s Y L NI NP N D (oL e
18. Cemetery apoonne Smerican .. .------ 19. Commune or town Bgmagne:sgnngontfauq
20. Dept. or County Meuge -----—co-oooooooov-. Rl. Country : = - b s M

22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No. 1832 = Sece86

23. Disinterred (Date) 10 6=2l1 By C.V,Russell

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name . Frenk L, Beam Serigiing: «iBOBRRE. . AN L R
Ranku! Sell 50 . Liis P Vt° ______ 1/01" ___________ Organization CO.__‘_A. 6th__?‘n8rs‘ _____
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? __ J€8 - On body? 88

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

None
27. Condition of body . D52dly decomposed features unrecognizable. .
28, Nature of bumalUSUniformbvrlapandpinebox.. __________________________________

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted above? ____ iV sl S T e (R O RN AP T ISy OGN .
30. Body pz;,epar‘ed and.placed in.casket: Date 1QML_21 BY--»-Q*-».\L.Mssell

31, Casket Sealéd DY hedea sl ERELED oY..RuSS.ell ______ - A
2 /

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) __ #%/~°




SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box Né.-i_,c_!!ﬁl_:i
32. Designation of body:
L . :

Neme _Besm, Freamk L .. ... . ' __ Serial No._ bO&793

Rank_.____ Pvt.lst.cl . - . Organization GosA..6th E0gr&. . .. ..
33. Consigned to: » 3 i J

Name of Permanent Cemeteryérgonne American Cty 1282,Romagne-sous-Montfaucon

: ket boxed an ke Date o - 5 7 e

54 Ca.S e Xe a d mar d ( )ﬂ,-, Alo”b-?uti ............... By“-.v.ﬁ.‘.va____jiussemll .......
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted .and

accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above

is correct. :

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector
S6MERema T K el St 4.~ 0 R EME IR Ao e S0 TG O TR
. 1

37. Shipped from point of Opetation: (Date) "JJjﬁurﬁiln.wj;§w_”v..”_“_n_“_-

To point of Concentration ' . -Meuse r.,rgo_r_m_e_,Q{},IIL.,,,;J._B_ZS_Z__'_______ ) R e

: J (Name) 1/1 (&

DOV OTOTE b LW RRRR v il o Signature Shipping Officer / / Ay LIV

» e radn GeF.8 o ouptae Qo - ’
38. Received at Railhead or Pdint of Concentration: Date ______* . J[ __________________
O /.

By G.R.S. Representative - Ve o TG TR G G S e s
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date . .. ... ...

To Permanent Cemetery Los oy e T TN T

, (Name)

(BT AN Tt et U 8 At A P Bt U P Signature ShippinE R Ofiice e
103 Recoiiverdiatehait e hieevlwaaatdnl e v b g L 0 SRR Y A 0 S LT UL A5 T L S g

GLR SN BRe sty er s B et o0 Tl ol il el 4 SO O8N S BT, T
41. Reinterred *WMeuse Argonne Cem. #1232. Oct. 6, 1921.. ..

(Date)
42" Crave'RosRowr 291 Blook H Gr, ©. =~ . - - o Section wllll Jus it
ol 5B o A R 81 - £ ORI ST e R Rowuww_”_“_"_? ___________________________________________
r//.“.
G.R.S. Representatiye
irz, j
FR




G. R.S. Form. No. 16-A . Place ..&D.ane....Sau:a...hiont.l_fu.eo;l ..................

. REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL Date..0cta...6,.1921,

1. REMAINS OF........ BEAN, ~XKRKNKKX  FRANK... K. SERIAL NUMBER.505793... oo

Pvt.1l c/

RANK....fiy it Y ua L€/ ORGANIZATION ... G0l ARG N A r g AR A i

LD Disinterred (date) : “0ct, 6, 19 21, From (give complete location) :
..,,.qf.?..-‘..,....1...8....§,§9.....8.§...p.t...l,.‘..Meuse-.@‘.rg.onne...(;gm...‘....#1232.6..................................................'...::’.
By : Groupitis. s Russell = §E7 A I DRt e s nn e e e o) sl it class el ol L

£

Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :

0Cte B, 1921 .. Mense. Argonne..Cem,.. #1232...Row..29.81ock. H,..G .. B
’ Unlined Casket.
Byi:tGropps2 R ebum Dall s e ekt M n1 bR SEEREagty Bt Nature of reburial ..o,

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

5. (a) Iden‘piﬁcation tags : Buried with body R R R SRR 4 I(0) ) gra{fe MATKEr P i Y@ e vereerreererimsisanees
cro ”
(b) Other means of 1d8e?1t11f.1€:;%ﬁ3n foung upon cf‘ ﬁnPc??iﬂmt 591?(? géné}a}gpehax ks :

MBS ba Lt Reaends ) o a0 b e p s Non@y s ik i Wasol s aCiM AP0y i et AT N1 0 o L Ay

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

AP

(a) Height (actﬁal measurement) ... Imp.£o.. .debe. ...

(b) Weight (estimated)......... REREQdety il ye oty ot T

c Hair——Color ........................ one ‘visible . 1 v -0
(© s s’f'
Quantity . AP S T  ind tah i

None
Charact CRIS B ot e R G Celaned INENBE S0 ot e Tty SVl

None
(d)iHaionkface==Golor W i TR L i T

Thocati on e KIS INN o gl dr e v
Quantaby ... 8. e NOTOWE. | 2900 Lo o ot all o)

(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities; or

missing parts) None vigible

22 23 24 25 26

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) ... ... e

7. Disinterment L // 2 _/ / / /f‘
supervised by .47 ﬁuasoli

,‘ Approved : //' '// ﬂ/{p

& ;mmmm PETOVEL ‘gbﬁtTpéiﬁ Sf’ RS- an
6i 4 (TLtl

8. Reburial //// o A B4 4[ . g Mi NJ‘/A&&A“M“&“ SO S
siperred by W SEERERREE L Approv¢d YAES W BT EAR il

; o JAPT! yhb’ IC

noncentratlory (Title)

.l P2 f
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IHSTHUCTIO!S FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 4-a, reporting reburial locations. To be, -
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body. j g

. ¢ - ( =

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information-as to location of rcburial and the group.and ‘unit. which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in ‘asket, wooden box, ete.

" 4, State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible,

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
({3 YCS 73 or “NO ”. . < ka5 .

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body;
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the ,body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6. (

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethto be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chcwing teeth), and molars (principal chewing tecth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found. :

MISSING TEETH.................. All teeth missing through previous extrac-
tion (not those fractured or displaced by
rgcent wounds) should be scratched out,
thus :

gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),

CROWNED TEETH ............... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
thus :

BRIDGE WORK ......cccoeee. Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus :

GOLOBRIDGE

p" SGOD Ao PORCELAIN BRIDGE

)

> WER PILLING  _GoLD FILLING

FILLINGS ..ccovoovvveceeeiiiiniinenne Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos- 87/:'-'7 FILLING GOLD FILLING
sihle (block in and label gold, silver, - %FOLD FILLING

cement), thus:

AVITY
: ; ; ECAYEOD
CARIES (CAVITIES)........... Ou_tlu}cei1 location and size ol cavity, shade

in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) ........ Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate_block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word ‘“‘clasp.”

Lz ﬁ‘* 1 T3 1
7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and thé name and title of the Q@I\Bb\ﬁ’%fyp /%qg» |
» A N/ ‘»\t-’ >

game,

gy

% >
3
) X v
3 F AN

8. Show name of person:supervising the reburial and the name anid title of the person/ approving
3 + « . o . P > 5 ’ + 4. 4

9
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
4 . Pile #50765

I. LooaTioxn InpEx CARD:

(@) Name __BEAN, Frank L. Ser. No. 8067933
; TYIRSW
(b) Rank _______ P:v_t.__l/c ______ Organization _______ Cou A, 6th Engrs, Yy,
SO A0
(c) Date of death 10=80«18 (d) Cause of death ______ K/ U
II. ReestraTioN Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) Grave No. .18 _______ Row = Plat s i@ thee Sec. . 86 TYP. . 86W

cableion L. " BT T UL - St T S S 192
V. Fyllowing advice forwarded to Europe by ~
‘ %// ;g ; ‘ { letter of trapsmittal on ______ %/’1’7 ____________ 90074

VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J, Jithes LR RSP o, 2 VAl lealilipe S ICLITS. il VO , 192

VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Date of and source., Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.
VIIL: Berin: 115 réceived fromy Gt S: fHObolken, N J i it R R , 192
COUNTRY CoMurniy N, sl hig ool sty SEBETING. oSl
G.R. 8. Form 115-A :

August, 1920

France 1282, See, 86 V 9

Wapd = 2" Ff




1. G. R 8. Form No. 1. 7' Hq. G. R. 8. File

2. Soldier 8 No. 50679 8
Bean Frank IL.

.........................................................

_Surname (in block letters) First Name and Initials

L o e e e
Rank Company Regt. or Corps

Y1) 6 oo £.8890.0 5.8 D OBIo06 5004 0 BEBOINA Y0 FOOH Gl Jo db Al 00 St Ak h 4
Date of Death Cause, if known

6: AINC e L e O o B CRY Isolated.......... )
Date of Burial Cemetery

7. ..Clery=la-Grand................. Menge. ... :
Town or Commune (in -block letters) Department

gl (AR ARy S D ARV sl i e
Grave No. Plot No. or Letter

9. Name Peg? L. .Crosst ..... Headboard{ ..... Bottle? .

Che%,lctggﬂwafwxakin&,‘
10. Buried with Bogd#¥ .

Give name of Chaplain or Burial Officer

GROUP No. 4. Lt. Caswell



(-“V SR Y T — e e T

¢,R.S. #106 ' (
DISPOSITION OF BODY I

War Department
Office of the Quartermaster General, C
Graves Registration Service
Washington, D.C.

July 20, 1920.
For information of: ' I
(n) The Adjutant General of the Army
4b) G.R.S., Paris, France.
(9 0ffice Files,
(d) Photographic Section.

Case of: ' C

Pvt. 1/c Frenk L. Bean, 4505793,
Co. A, 6th Engrse.

Grave Location: ; G

Argomne Amer.Cty. Grave #18, Sec.86,
Plot #1, Romagne—sous-Montfaucon,Meuse

Request for action checkedbmlow; R
(a) Return of Body to the Ul o
(b)-Fermanent Burial in France.
(by-Tancellation of former requests.

(d) Change of address.
(e) Photograph of grave,

hgs been made by: h

Mrs. Mabel Corley Bean,
Stevensville, Montana.

By authority of the Quartegmaster Gengral;By

Chief, Graves Regist"l

NS=-2992/L NS

MVBD;/ S |



July 20, 19206 8 \g\f«,\\

293.8-Cems File $#507656 (Bean, Frank L. Pvte 1/c)
The Quartermaster Gensral, Te Se ery, (Oezmterial Division)

. Mrs. Mabel Corley Bean, Stevensville, Montana. | H:U ? [F

Permanent burial in France.

1ls  In reply to your letter of July 2, 1920, you are
advised that your former request, that the body of your '
husband, Pvts 1/c Prenk L. Bean, be returned to you for private
interment, will be tancelled and instructions will dbe issued
that the deceased remain permanently interred in France.

2e¢ The Argonne American (emetery at Romagne-sous-Mont-
faueon, Department of Meuse, where your husband's tody is buried,
18 one of the three cemeteries desi enated by the Secretary of
War as permement Americen Cemeteries or Fields of Honor.

By authority of the Quartermaster Generals

CHARLES C. PIFRCE,
Majory Us Se Army,
Chief, Cemeterial Division,

By:

. CHARIES J. WYNNE,
MVB Captain, Qe Me Ce JEW

e

JUL 2'1,19%0



R T TR e B e

KACRR L

G. R. S. Form #1. . REGISTRATION SECTION ‘ B Lo No et o, 210 Fh S
Digposition Status — GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE 8] e
OFFICE MEMORANDUM. — CEMETERIAL DIVISION OSPSS Ref. No. ../~ o2/

Follow-up No. ....t'2=
To: Inquiry Section.

From: Overseas Project Sub—Section.
/¥ @ 9

: Az
I GENERAL INFORMATION on Cemetery No.(furnished by:

Dajtall sontlOvorsoasMnt el Mb i B & LD FETT A B
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[ v, / DESIRES as to Disposition.
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[N ' AMERICAN EXPEDITIONARY FORCE
¥ _ HEADQUARTFRS SEZRVICES OF SUPPLY
: OFFICE OF THE CI'IEF QUARTERMASTER, A.E.F. .
Refer.nce-50765 GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE,  April, 16th 1919,
FROM t Chief, Graves Registration Service, American E.F.

Mrs F.A.Bean, 632 Commercial St., Astoria, Oregan,
TO

.o

Private Frank L. Bean, Co., A, 6th Engineers,
SUBJECT American E.F. A

4 ' \
A In reply to your Ietter of inquiry, with reference to the re-

gretted death of afaq,éogggezgouc.orgmﬁﬁetlwframsmrhw, "DadntREhwAs:
Pefighurieus, |

2o I am goday requesting the Chaplain of youi husband's

organization to communicate with you, giving, if possible full
particulars of deathe : : .

By directiou

CHARLES C, PIERCE,

lEnclosuree GeReS.2) Licut.~Colonel, QM.C., U;S.A,

(10-,B +004,5) : :
Per MA'RICE B, DIX,

MBD=g¢h Captain, American Red Cross

Reprssentatife agsigned to
Gravss Registration Service,



Zo®ein, O
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